

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान नागालैंड

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY NAGALAND

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of HRD, Govt of India)

Chumukedima, Dimapur Nagaland - 797 103

E-mail: deanacad@nitnagaland.ac.in

Dr. Amrit Puzari Dean (Academic)

09-09-2022

Cir. No. 674 / Dean (Acad) / 09-05 / 106 / 2022

Circular

The Semester fees payments for the II Semester (April-Sept.2022) for B.Tech. (2021 Batch) can be paid during 15/09/2022 & 16/09/2022. The Fee Structures are attached herewith. Students have to pay online through the link given in the website www.nitnagaland.ac.in/index.php/student-affairs/fee

Submission of Course Registration form will be done between 15/09/2022 & 16/09/2022.

To:

All HoDs for information and circulation among the Department Faculty/Staff Members and Students

Copy to:

- 1. Director; for information please
- 2. Registrar; for information please
- 3. All Deans/ All Associate Deans
- 4. Account Section
- 5. Notice Board
- 6. File

Dean (Academic)
National Institute of Technology Nagaland
Chumukedima, Dimapur - 797103



राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान नागालैंड

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY NAGALAND

(An Institute of National Importance under MOE, Govt. of India)

Chumukedima, Dimapur, Nagaland - 797 103

B. Tech II Semester (2021 Batch)

FEE STRUCTURE - TUTION FEE AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS FEE

| | emester Fees (Institutional Fee) | Amount Rs. | Amount in |
|-------------------------------|--|-------------|-----------|
| 1 | Tuition fee# | 62500 | NS. |
| 2 | Computer Fee | 1000 | 66,900/- |
| 3 | Internet charges | | |
| 4 | Library fee | 300 | |
| 5 | Examination fee | 1000 | |
| 6 | Registration-Enrolment fee | 350 | |
| 7 | Association and Cultural fee | 200 | |
| 8 | Students Aid Fee | 1000 | |
| 9 | | 200 | |
| | Sports Center | 100 | |
| 10 | Medical and insurance fee | 250 | |
| B. Semester Fees (Hostel Fee) | | | 66,900.00 |
| 1 | | | |
| 2 | Establishment charges | 4000 | |
| | Mess Advance (Dining Charges)* | * | 8,000/- |
| 3 | Hostel Seat Rent, Fan, Elec. & Water Charges | | |
| | | 4000 | |
| | | TOTAL B | 8,000.00 |
| | | TOTAL (A+B) | 74,900.00 |

- # Tuition Fee is exempted for SC / ST candidates. Fees to be paid 12,400.00
- #The most economically backward students (whose family income is less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per annum) shall get full remission of the fee. Fees to be paid 12,400.00
- #The other economically backward students (whose family income is between Rs. 1.00 lakh to Rs. 5.00 lakh per annum) shall get remission of 2/3rd of the fee. **Fees to be paid 33,233.00**
- Dining Charges shall be adjusted every month on per day basis calculation.
- * Mess Advance paid in First Semester will be adjusted for the Subsequent Semesters

Dean (Academic)
National Institute of Technology Nagaland
Chumukedima, Dimapur - 797103